Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		nt Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent rademark Office 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 157111					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Akira KOJIMA (2) Tomokazu TAKAE Additional name(s) of conveying		2. A.	HITAC COF 4-14-1,		AL N	
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: (All) Marc	Merger Change of Name ch 28, 2013	В.	Additional	name(s) & addre: □Y	ss(es) artach cd ? ∕es ⊠ No	
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/880,835 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No C. Title of Application: MOBILE X-RAY APPARATUS							
5.	Nan con Na	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 			
9.	Jan Too	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and beliginal document. Color M. XuuA. nes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0 dd M. Guise, Registration No. 46, ane T. Nocl, Registration No. 63,0	<u></u>	n is true an		d any attached co	npy is a true copy of the	

PATENT REEL: 030298 FRAME: 0444

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Akira KOJIMA	(2)	Tomokazu TAKAE			
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)	TOTAL TEACHER			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)				
		(7)		(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	HITACHI MEDICAL CORPORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 101-0021, Japan						
		inventio continu	after designated as the Assigne re right, title and interest for th on, and in all applications for p	c) and Assignee's he c United States of A atent including any s	irs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional,			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Casc Number, or Foreign	(11)	MOBILE X-RAY APPARAT	rus				
	Application Number	(Attorni	ey Docket No157111), fi	led on even date herewith or as			
(12)	Alternative Identification for	(12) (.S. Application Number					
	filed applications	filed	April 22, 2013					
resultin entire i this ass identifi	nterest herein assigned, and the ignment is binding on Assigno 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary of this document.	rizes and re he said Ass at he or she or and Assi y grants the or desirable	quests the Commissioner of the entition of the	or enterest, and cove on execute, any agree ns and legal represe; PLC the power to in ules of the United St	isert on this assignment any further rates Patent and Trademark Office for			
Date	March 28,20	/ 2		0.0				
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	مان المحادثان المان الما	efina. (SEAL)			
Date	March zd, z	0/3	Inventor Signature	Tomokaze	Kakal (SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	*	(\$EAL)			
Date		·····	_ Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date		····	_ Inventor Signature		(\$EAL)			
Date		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
neither, t	This assignment should prefe hen it should be signed before	rably be sig at least two	med before: (a) a Notary Publ	ic if within the YTC	A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If			
Date _	April 1. 20/3	}	Witness	akihiro	Takagi			
Date _			Witness		PATENT —			

RECORDED: 04/23/2013 REEL: 030298 FRAME: 0445